

*MJ Jadhav*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 223 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1922 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1925 OF 2019  
IN  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 223 OF 2023**

The Union Of India ... Petitioner

Vs.

Kalyan Krishan Agarwal ... Respondent

**Mr. Chetan C. Agrawal for the Petitioner.**

Mr. Amit Karle a/w Sameer Tiwari i/b Ankit Jadhav for the Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. In view of the earlier order dated 24<sup>th</sup> January 2025, this petition is to be heard finally at admission stage.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time.
3. List the petition on 10<sup>th</sup> October 2025.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**