

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 223 OF 2023

He Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Krishan AgarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1922 OF 2019

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 223 OF 2023

The Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Krishan AgarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1925 OF 2019

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 223 OF 2023

The Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Kalyan Krishan AgarwalRESPONDENT

Chetan C. Agarwal Advocate for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)